
   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 1147-43254 J. Newhard Turnout Gear 

Page 1 of 4  

 BID Effective Date:

 09/20/2023

         Bid Invitation Number:

          6100059504

 Type of Security furnished if required:

Irrevocable letter of credit

Supplier Name/Address:

 Your SAP Vendor Number with us:  _______________________

Certified bank cashier's check

Certificate of deposit

Other as specified by bid

Bond - If annual bond:
   What is the name of the principal on the bond?

Procurement Contact:
 Buyer: Dawn Troutman 

 Phone: 

 Fax: 570-783-2005

Return Bid by:

Bid Ending Date:
 10/04/2023

Bid Ending Time:
 14:25:00

Expiration Date of
Contract (if
applicable) 

 Delivery Date:
 See Items

Issuing Office:
Dawn Troutman

SCI Mahanoy

301 Morea Road

Frackville     PA     17932   US

Please Return Quotation to:
SCI Mahanoy

301 Morea Road

Frackville     PA     17932   US

Please Deliver To:
 SCI Frackville
 1111 Altamont Blvd.
 Frackville PA  17931-2699   US

This Invitation For Bids is comprised of: Part I, General Information; Part II, Bid Requirements; Part III, Criteria For Selection;
Part IV, IFB Specifications; Part V, Contract Clauses; any documents attached to this Invitation For Bids or incorporated by
reference; and any addenda issued by the Issuing Office prior to Bid Opening.

 Supplier's  Signature   _________________________________                Title  ____________________________________________

            Printed Name   _________________________________               Date  ________________________

The Bidder has completed and submitted this Bid in accordance with the instructions and requirements and terms and
conditions of the Invitation For Bid.  The Bidder has attached documents that are required to be submitted with this Bid and
those attachments are incorporated by reference and made a part of this Bid.  The Bidder, intending to be legally bound hereby,
offers and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to provide the awarded items at the price(s) set forth in this Bid at the time(s) and
place(s) specified.

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

  1      GLOBE GXCEL BLACK PIONEER COAT            6.000  Each

$_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 1147-43254 J. Newhard Turnout Gear 
  Original Approval Date: 09/20/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 2 of 4  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

GLOBE "GXCEL" BLACK PIONEER COAT
WITH DEFENDER M SL2 (CAMO)/STEDAIR
3000 LINER SYSTEM, L/Y TRIPLE
TRIM-NYC STYLE, ZIPPER IN/VELCRO
OUT CLOSURE, SEMI EXPANSION
POCKETS WITH NOMEX FLEECE
HANDWARMERS, #13P-C RADIO POCKET
ON LEFT CHEST W/ ANTENNA NOTCH
TOWARDS SHOULDER, SELF MIC CLIP
ABOVE RADIO POCKET & ON INSIDE
LEFT COLLAR, SUNLANCE HOLDER ON
RIGHT CHEST WITH HELMET SNAP
CENTERED 1" ABOVE TOP STRAP,
D-RING ABOVE RIGHT POCKET JUST OFF
STORMFLAP, BACK ARASHIELD CUFFS,
GREY NOMEX HAND AND WRIST GUARDS,
EMBROIDERED AMERICAN FLAG ON
RIGHT
SHOULDER, 3" LETTERS ON BACK (ROW
B) "FRACKVILLE" AND HANGING LEFT
PATCH FOR "FF LAST NAME".  NO
SUBSTITUTE.

NAMES & SIZES WILL BE PROVIDED
AFTER AWARD.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING
SPECIFICATIONS
TO BE DIRECTED TO JEFF NEWHARD,
570.874.4516 EXT. 2315.

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  2      GLOBE GPS BLACK PIONEER PANTS            6.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

GLOVE "GPS" BLACK PIONEER PANTS
WITH DEFENDER M SL2 (CAMO)/STEDAIR
3000 LINER SYSTEM, L/Y TRIPLE TRIM
AROUND CUFFS, FULL BLACK BELT, 2 X
10 X 10 EXPANSION POCKETS,
SILIZONE PADDED KNEES, BLACK
ARASHIELD KNEES & CUFFS.  NO
SUBSTITUTE.

SIZES WILL BE PROVIDED AFTER AWARD.

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 1147-43254 J. Newhard Turnout Gear 
  Original Approval Date: 09/20/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 3 of 4  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  3      BULLARD LTX SERIES HELMET            6.000  Each

$_____________ $________________
Item Text

BULLARD LTX SERIES HELMET W/ ESS
GOGGLES, BLACK.  NO SUBSTITUTE.

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

 General Requirements for all Items:
Header Text

This solicitation is for turnout gear as per specifications for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department
of Corrections, SCI Frackville.

No Substitutions.

All items will be delivered FOB Destination.  The awarded supplier is responsible for any shipping or
delivery costs.

Any questions concerning this specification should be directed to Dawn Troutman at datroutman@pa.gov.

Requested delivery date is estimated and a mutually agreed upon delivery will be determined at the time of
award.

Contractor's electronic submission must include the following as attachments.  Failure to submit these items
may result in rejection of bid.

●  Completed GSPUR-89 Reciprocal Limitations Form
●  BOP 22 Worker Protection and Investment Form

Pursuant to Executive Order 2021-06, Worker Protection and Investment (October 21, 2021), the Commonwealth is
responsible for ensuring that every Pennsylvania worker has a safe and healthy work environment and the
protections afforded them through labor laws.  To that end, contractors and grantees of the Commonwealth
must certify that they are in compliance with all applicable Pennsylvania state labor and workforce safety
laws.  Such certification shall be made through the Worker Protection and Investment Certification Form
(BOP-2201) and submitted with the bid, proposal or quote.

DOC will award a contract to the lowest responsive and responsible contractor.

Enter total bid amount here  >>>>>>>>>>>>>

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
$________________



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 1147-43254 J. Newhard Turnout Gear 
  Original Approval Date: 09/20/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 4 of 4  

                                                                                    *** Attributes Page ***

*** No further information for this bid  ***

 Mandatory  QUESTION #02 - Is the offer in accordance with the “Representations and Authorizations” listed in section
“Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:

 Mandatory  QUESTION #01 - Has the submitter read, and does the submitter understand, the “Representations and
Authorizations” listed in section “Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:


